Substitute for Form PTO-1595 09 - 26 - 200:	5 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney's Docket No. 032817-024
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Minako KOBAYASHI 2. Kazumi SAWAYANAGI 3. Hironobu NAKATA 4. Masakazu MURAKAMI	Name: Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan
Security Agreement Change of Name	P ₁₀ =
☐ Other	S. 25. P
<u>Execution Date:</u> 1. August 26, 2005, 2. August 29, 2005, 3. August 26, 2005 and 4. August 26, 2005	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t 2. August 29, 2005, 3. August 26, 2005 and 4. August 26, 2005	he execution date of the application is: 1. August 26, 2005,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William C. Rowland	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Address:	☐ Enclosed
Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and Signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William C. Rowland Name of Person Signing

September 19, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/21/2005 DTESSEMI 00000096 11226 05 FC:8021

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Minako KOBAYASHI, Kazumi SAWAYANAGI, Hironobu NAKATA and Masakazu MURAKAMI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan, (hereinafter called Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM, IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE, CONTROL METHOD THEREOF AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT

which application was executed by the undersigned on

the	26th	day	of	august	_,	2005;	
the	29th	day	of	august	_,	2005;	
the	Zteh	day	of	august	,	2005;	and
the	26th	day	of	Avyvet	,	2005;	respectively
-					_		

including said application and any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutes thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues, renewals or reexaminations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0296 Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed	this	26th	day of _	August	, 2005.
				Minako Ko	obayashi Obayashi
Signed	this	29+h	_ day of _.	august	, 2005.
				Kazumi Sawa Kazumi SA	ayanagi AWAYANAGI
Signed	this	26 th	_ day of __	August	, 2005.
			<u></u>	Hironofu Hironobu	
Signed	this	26 fY	_ day of _	Augus +	, 2005.
				Masakazu	

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0297